

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3119/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2007 in CRLMA No. 70/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

A.K.SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5344 of 2009

(With appln. for C/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T.
and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Miglani,Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravikesh K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh ,Adv
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. A.P. Medh, learned counsel appearing for the
respondent No.3 in this Special Leave Petition, submits
that he has filed a separate SLP, being No. 5344/09.
Since both the matters are otherwise ready, let them be
listed for final disposal.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master