

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3119/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2007 in CRLMA No.70/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

A.K.SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO.5344 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 14/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, AOR  
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

SLP 5344/2009 Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Ravikesh Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh ,Adv

SLP 5344/2009 Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.  
Let the hearing of the appeals be expedited.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar