

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1468 OF 2012

A.K.SRIVASTAVA APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 1478 OF 2012

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellants.  
We do not find any merit in these appeals.  
The criminal appeals are dismissed accordingly.

.....J.  
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

.....J.  
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

NEW DELHI,  
JANUARY 6, 2016

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Kumar  
Date: 2016.01.07  
14:42:18 IST  
Reason:  
ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1468/2012

A.K.SRIVASTAVA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with office report)  
WITH  
Crl.A. No. 1478/2012  
(With Office Report)

Date : 06/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)            Mr.    D. N. Goburdhan,Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Pallavi Chopra, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Abhishek Agrawal, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Lal R., Adv.

                                 Mr. Ravikesh K. Sinha, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)         Mr. Ravikesh K. Sinha, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

                                 Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.

                                 Mr.    D. N. Goburdhan,Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Pallavi Chopra, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Abhishek Agrawal, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Lal R., Adv.

                                 UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
                                 O R D E R

The criminal appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)